103 3-11-25 (R-2025-425)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 316100

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAR 1 4 2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING AN AMENDED VERSION OF CITY OF SAN DIEGO COUNCIL POLICY 000-17, TITLED "FURNISHING BACK-UP MATERIAL FOR COUNCIL DOCKET."

RECITALS

The Council of the City of San Diego (Council) adopts this Resolution based on the following:

- A. City of San Diego Council Policy 000-17, titled "Furnishing Back-Up Material for Council Docket" (CP 000-17), describes the procedures for providing Council docket back-up materials to the public.
- B. CP 000-17 was last updated on December 6, 2016, to add references to electronic distribution and Ralph M. Brown Act (Brown Act) requirements.
- C. The proposed amendments to CP 000-17 include the several ways members of the public may access the Council docket back-up materials in accordance with the Brown Act and a printed copy for a fee identified in the adopted User Fee Schedule. Interested members of the public may request the Office of the City Clerk email a link to the Council docket back-up materials, visit the City Clerk's page on the City's website to view, download, or print the back-up materials, or request a printed copy of the material to be mailed or picked up at the Office of the City Clerk.
- D. The Office of the City Attorney prepared this Resolution based on the information provided by City and Council staff, with the understanding that this information is complete and accurate.

ACTION ITEMS

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of San Diego:

- The Council adopts the amended version of City of San Diego Council Policy
 000-17, titled "Furnishing Back-up Material for Council Docket."
- 2. The City Clerk is instructed to update the Council Policy Manual to include the amended version of Council Policy 000-17.

APPROVED: HEATHER FERBERT, City Attorney

(date)

ALLY	OVED. HEATHER FERBERT, CIT	y Attorney
Ву	Hilda R. Mendoza Senior Deputy City Attorney	
HRM: 02/12/		
	ept: Council District - 1	
	Vo. 3960032	
I certin	fy that the Council of the City of Samuel MAR 11 2025	n Diego adopted this Resolution at a meeting held on DIANA J.S. FUENTES
		City Clerk
		By <u>Onnie Fattenon</u> Deputy City Clerk
Appro	ved: 3/13/25 (date)	CODD GLORIA, Mayor
Vetoe	d:	

TODD GLORIA, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The Cit	y of San Dieg	golon <u>MAR</u>	1 1 2025	, by the fo	ollowing vote:
Councilmembers Joe LaCava Jennifer Campbell Stephen Whitburn Henry L. Foster III Marni von Wilpert Kent Lee Raul A. Campillo Vivian Moreno Sean Elo-Rivera	Yeas DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDD	Nays	Not Preser	nt Recused	d
Date of final passage MAR (Please note: When a resolution date the approved resolution AUTHENTICATED BY:		d to the Office	e of the City TODD		
(Seal)		City Clerl	DIANA J.S. k of The City	FUENTES of San Diego, www.	California.
	Reso	Office of the O	City Clerk, Sa		

. .

4